OP \$190,00 093641

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hallowell Manufacturing LLC		105/27/2009	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd	
Street Address:	1 Nicholson Street	
City:	Melbourne, Victoria	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	3000	
Entity Type:	COMPANY: AUSTRALIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0936412	SLURRAN
Registration Number:	1081629	DETAGEL
Registration Number:	2730192	PERIMEX
Registration Number:	1114751	KINEPOUCH
Registration Number:	1077342	KINESTIK
Registration Number:	0936410	KINEPAK
Registration Number:	0904559	SLURRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)473-2720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com, shavlick@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 8749

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0162

900142587

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 41672.0001 DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Scott S. Havlick Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749 Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott S. Havlick Signature: /Scott Havlick/ Date: 09/04/2009 **Total Attachments: 2** source=Assignment Hallowell to Orica#page1.tif source=Assignment Hallowell to Orica#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0163

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED made the 27th day of May, 2009

BETWEEN

Hallowell Manufacturing LLC, of 3600 NW 74th Street, Columbus, KS 66725, USA (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one part

AND

Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd of 1 Nicholson Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other part

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor in the United States of America of the trade marks as set out in the attached Schedule (hereinafter referred to as "the said trade marks")

AND WHEREAS the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor the said trade marks in relation to the goods in respect of which the said trade marks are registered.

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to transfer the said trade marks to the Assignee

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor doth hereby assign transfer and set over unto the Assignee all the right title and interest of the Assignor in and to the said trade marks in relation to the goods in respect of which the said trade marks are registered to hold unto the Assignee absolutely.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0164

SCHEDULE

Number	Mark
2730192	PERIMEX
1077342	KINESTIK
1114751	KINEOUCH
0936410	KINEPAK
1081629	DETAGEL
0936412	SLURRAN
0904559	SLURRAN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed these presents as of the day and year first hereinbefore written.

Hallowell Manufacturing LLC

Name: Jeffrey C. Blair

Position: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 27, 2009

Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd

Name:

Position:

RECORDED: 09/04/2009

ROWAN NEILSON

Orica Explosives Technology Pty Ltd

Date:

(Authorised Signatory)

30 June 2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004057 FRAME: 0165